

Ref: CWP/SS/NR/20052019
Dated: 28/7/2019

To
The Managing Director
NR Group
Jamindia, Valuka, Mymensing

FINANCIAL OFFER -PART-A (SUBSTATION MATERIAL)

Sub: Offer for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 2000KVA 11/415KV Sub-Station.

Sl. #	Descriptions	Qty.	Unit	Unit price in Taka	Total price in Taka
01)	11KV Drop-Out Fuse -Cost of complete Drop out fuse as per attached technical specification.	3	Set	7,000	21,000
02)	Lighting Arrestor -Cost of complete Lightning Arrestor as per attached technical specification.	3	Set	7,000	21,000
03)	11KV HT SWITCHGEAR (VCB) : -Cost of complete HT Switchgear as per attached technical specification.	1	Set	652,437	652,437
04)	2000KVA DRY TYPE TRANSFORMER : -Cost of complete Dry Type Transformer as per attached technical specification.	1	Set	3,450,000	3,450,000
05)	4000A BREAKER PANEL : -Cost of complete Breaker Panel, as per attached technical specification.	1	Set	1,137,000	1,137,000
06)	AC DB PANEL	1	Nos	392,433	392,433
07)	DB CHILLER PANEL	1	Job	545,557	545,557
08)	HOT STAMPING NEW	1	Job	563,056	563,056
09)	Complete Earthing System	5	Nos	40,000	200,000
10)	Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning	1	Job	85,000	85,000

In word: Fifty seven thousand fifty thousand taka

Total Price in Taka Excluding VAT & AIT

7,067,483

FINANCIAL OFFER -PART-B (11KV OVERHEAD LINE CONSTRUCTION)

01)	Cable for Line Construction	900	Fest	500	450,000
02)	HT Cable (185mm XLPE)	100	M	8,913	891,260
03)	Road Cutting including Pipe	40	M	4,800	192,000
04)	Heat Shrink Kit	6	Set	1,500	9,000
05)	Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning	1	Job	150,000	150,000

Total Price in Taka Excluding VAT & AIT

1,692,260

Grand Total Price in Taka Excluding VAT & AIT

8,759,743

Ref : CWPL/SS/NR/29052019
Dated: 31/7/2019

To
The Managing Director

NR Group *NR Group & Yashraj Ltd*
Jamirdia, Valuka, Mymensingh

FINANCIAL OFFER -PART-B (11KV OVERHEAD LINE CONSTRUCTION)

Sub : Offer for supply, installation, testing & commissioning of 2000KVA 11/.415KV Sub-Station.

SL #	Descriptions	Qty.	Unit	Unit price in Taka	Total price in Taka
01)	<u>11KV Overhead line Installation with Accessories for 1X 2000KVA Sub-Station. (New Pole)</u>	8	Pole	95,000	760,000
02)	<u>Cable for Line Construction (Existing 7 Pole)</u>	1500	Feet	350	525,000
03)	<u>Heat Shrink Kit</u>	5	Set	1,500	7,500
04)	<u>Delivery, Installation, Testing and Commissioning (Existing 7 Pole)</u>	1	Job	50,000	50,000
Total Price in Taka Excluding VAT & AIT					1,342,500

****Price as per existing order**

Terms & Conditions :

- 01) Validity : Our offer will remain valid for a period of 40 days from the date of this offer.
- 02) Delivery: Within 100 days after receipt of confirmed order & payment as per clause # 3.
- 03) Payment : 50% as advance along with order & remaining
40% before delivery at the site.
10% after commissioning
- 04) Warranty : One year after commissioning or one & half year from the date
of delivery which come earlier.

Thanking you.

Yours very truly,
Cross-world Power Ltd

Md. Najmul Islam
Engineer, sales
Cell: 01755 694136

Engr. Moshur Rahman
AGM, Sales
Cell: 01755514703